inch gutters with a minimum over-all width of twenty-four (24) inches. 

c.  Prior to the placement of pavement, a bituminous treatment A (prime) shall be 

placed and approved by the County Engineer. 

d. Bituminous pavement requirements shall be two hundred twenty-five pounds 

per square yard (225 lbs/sy) of bituminous concrete plant mix, binder, and one 
hundred ten pounds per square yard (110 lbs/sy) of bituminous concrete plant 
mix, wearing surface.  Tack coat shall be applied between bituminous pavement 
layers.  The mix shall be approved by the County Engineer.

[...]

maximum of sixty (60) feet long.   

b. Where a lot has multiple driveways, they must be separated by at least one 
hundred (100) feet. 

c. Lots located at the intersection of two or more roads (i.e. corner lots), shall 
provide a minimum of on hundred twenty-five (125) feet of clearance between 
the centerline of the first driveway and the nearest edge of traveled way of the 
intersected road. 

(10) Installation of Utilities:  After grading is completed and approved by the County  

Engineer and before any roadbed processing of the subgrade is performed all of